

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/

/2022-2023

Date:- 08/05/2023

Notice

This is to notify that the NSS members of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya are organizing an awareness program on road safety on 12.05.2023 at Bhupatinagar, in association with Mugberia Police Station. We kindly request all NSS members to actively participate in this initiative.

ESTD.-1964 Purba Medinipur Shupatinana

Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of road safety awareness program, 2023

On 12th May 2023, the NSS members of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya organized a successful road safety awareness program in Bhupatinagar. The event, held in collaboration with the Mugberia Police Station, aimed to educate the community about the importance of road safety practices. The program included various informative sessions, demonstrations, and interactive activities designed to raise awareness about road safety measures such as wearing helmets, using seat belts, obeying traffic rules, and avoiding distracted driving. The event witnessed active participation from NSS members and community members alike, reflecting a strong commitment to promoting road safety in the area. The collaboration between the college and the local police station facilitated the dissemination of crucial information and resources to enhance road safety awareness among the attendees.

Scheme Name: Road Safety

Date: on 12.05.2023

Place: Bhupatinagar

No. of student Participation: 46

Twitter Link: https://twitter.com/Swapank26545954/status/1657074888996446208?s=20



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya











Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



To The principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

This is to certify that Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in association with Bhupatinagar Police Station, conducted the **road safety awareness program** on 12/05/2023. This event was successfully organized, and it has significantly benefited our residents. The collaborative efforts between Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya and Bhupatinagar Police Station have demonstrated a commitment to community welfare and education. We appreciate the efforts of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya in organizing this program and look forward to working together on more projects in the future.

Officer and Charge Bhupating P.S. Dist.-Purba Mediniron